

T.A. 01(A)/21 (CIS 01/21)

Order no. 20 dated 19.11.2024

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent no. 7 files hazira.

Today is fixed for further order regarding newspaper publication, filed by the Appellant on 20.09.2024.

Perused the case record. It appears that notice upon Respondent no. 1 to 6 was published in the newspaper on 20.09.2024, but none appears till date.

Considered. Fix the case as ex parte against Respondents no. 1 to 6, as time limit (30 days after publishing the notice in newspaper) for appearance of the Respondents has already been expired.

Call for T.C.R.

Fix 31.01.2025 for awaiting T.C.R.

D/C by me,