

T.A. 01(A)21 (CIS 01/21)

Order no. 21 dated 31.01.2025

Respondent no. 7 files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files an information petition, stating that the Appellant Pashupati Nath Das passed away on 26.01.2025.

Perused the same.

Fix 15.05.2025 for taking steps.

D/C by me,