

T.A. 01(A)21 (CIS 01/21)

Order no. 22 dated 07.04.2025

Record is put up today as per prayer of the Appellant.

Appellant files an application u/o 22 rule 3 read with sec. 151 C.P.C.

Vakalatnama and photocopy of death certificate are filed.

To date (15.05.2025) for hearing of the petition u/o 22 rule 3 read with sec. 151 C.P.C., filed by the Appellant.

D/C by me,